TOTAL LIABILITIES   740,067,127  2,502,541  187,148  742,756,816

TEMPORARY SYIRKAH DEPOSITS   4,779,029  -  -  4,779,029

*) Included in loans and other assets balances are the impact on initial implementation of SFAS 71 on the adjustment to the carrying value

of (Rp 246,982) and Rp 58,369, respectively.

PT BANK CENTRAL ASIA Tbk AND SUBSIDIARIES  Schedule 5/163

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 DECEMBER 2020 AND 2019
(Expressed in millions of Rupiah, unless otherwise stated)

53. IMPACT OF THE IMPLEMENTATION OF SFAS 71 AND 73 (continued)

 As described in Note 2d, the Group has adopted SFAS 71 and SFAS 73 as of 1 January 2020,

the effect of this transition on these consolidated financial statements as of 1 January 2020 are
as follows: (continued)

 Balance
before

adoption of
SFAS 71 & 73   SFAS 71*)  SFAS 73

Balance
after

adoption of
SFAS 71 & 73

EQUITY

Equity attributable to equity holders
 of parent entity

Share capital - Per value per share of Rp 62,50
 (full amount)
 Authorised capital: 88,000,000,000 shares
 Issued and fully paid-up capital:
  24,655,010,000 shares   1,540,938  -  -  1,540,938

Additional paid-in capital   5,548,977  -  -  5,548,977

Revaluation surplus of fixed assets   9,520,945  -  -  9,520,945

Foreign exchange differences arising from translation of
 financial statements in foreign currency   364,984  -  -  364,984

Unrealised gain (losses) on financial assets
 at fair value through other
 comprehensive income - net   1,951,554  -  -  1,951,554

Retained earnings
 Appropriated   1,955,604  -  -  1,955,604
 Unappropriated   153,158,544  (6,830,539)  (138)  146,327,867

Other equity components   1,385  -  -  1,385

Total equity attributable to equity holders
 of parent entity   174,042,931  (6,830,539)  (138)  167,212,254

Non-controlling interest   100,225  -  -  100,225

TOTAL EQUITY   174,143,156  (6,830,539)  (138)  167,312,479

TOTAL LIABILITIES, TEMPORARY SYIRKAH

 DEPOSITS, AND EQUITY   918,989,312  (4,327,998)  187,010  914,848,324

*) Included in loans and other assets balances are the impact on initial implementation of SFAS 71 on the adjustment to the carrying value

of (Rp 246,982) and Rp 58,369, respectively.

PT BANK CENTRAL ASIA Tbk AND SUBSIDIARIES  Schedule 5/164

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 DECEMBER 2020 AND 2019
(Expressed in millions of Rupiah, unless otherwise stated)

53. IMPACT OF THE IMPLEMENTATION OF SFAS 71 AND 73 (continued)

 Impact on implementation of SFAS 71

Impairment on Financial Instruments

Allowance for impairment losses on financial instruments is recalculated in accordance with